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PURPOSE
T h e  f i e l d  o f  p a l l i a t i v e  c a r e  r e s e a r c h  h a s
g r o w n  c o n s i d e r a b l y  i n  t h e  l a s t  f e w
d e c a d e s .  I t  i s  a n  e x c i t i n g  t i m e  f o r
c l i n i c i a n s  a n d  r e s e a r c h e r s  i n  t h i s  a r e a .  

W e  h a v e  c o l l a t e d  c o n t a c t  d e t a i l s  o f
p a l l i a t i v e  c a r e  r e s e a r c h  i n s t i t u t i o n s  a n d
r e p r e s e n t a t i v e s  a c r o s s  t h e  U K  i n  o r d e r  t o
i m p r o v e  a c c e s s  f o r  c l i n i c i a n s  a n d  s t u d e n t s
i n  a c c e s s i n g  i n f o r m a t i o n  a b o u t  l o c a l
p a l l i a t i v e  c a r e  r e s e a r c h  c e n t r e s .

I f  y o u  w o u l d  l i k e  t o  b e  i n c l u d e d  i n  t h i s
n e t w o r k  o f  r e s e a r c h  c e n t r e s  o r  u p d a t e
i n f o r m a t i o n  a b o u t  y o u r  o w n ,  p l e a s e  c o n t a c t
a p m t r a i n e e s c o m m i t t e e @ g m a i l . c o m

T h e  i n f o r m a t i o n  i n  t h i s  d o c u m e n t  w a s  c o r r e c t  t o  t h e  b e s t  o f
o u r  k n o w l e d g e ,  a t  t h e  t i m e  o f  d i s s e m i n a t i o n ,  b u t  f o r  t h e  m o s t
u p - t o - d a t e  i n f o r m a t i o n ,  p l e a s e  v i e w  i t  o n  t h i s  l i n k :
h t t p s : / / d r i v e . g o o g l e . c o m / d r i v e / f o l d e r s / 1 Y A 8 O -
7 f V o I g r 6 8 V w u d a Z S n D Z y q G D 9 v F q ? u s p = s h a r i n g

mailto:apmtraineescommittee@gmail.com
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1YA8O-7fVoIgr68VwudaZSnDZyqGD9vFq?usp=sharing


N O R T H

N O R T H  W E S T

Y O R K S H I R E  A N D  T H E  H U M B E R

Lancaster International Observatory on End of Life Care
Catherine Walshe (c.walshe@lancaster.ac.uk); www.lancaster.ac.uk/health-and-medicine/research/ioelc/

Manchester School of Health Sciences
Christine Rowland (christine.rowland@manchester.ac.uk); www.arc-gm.nihr.ac.uk/carer-project-

Marie Curie Palliative Care Institute Liverpool
Stephen Mason (stephen.mason@liverpool.ac.uk ), mcpcil@liverpool.ac.uk; www.rlbuht.nhs.uk/departments/medical-
specialisms/cancer-services/cancer-centres-and-teams/marie-curie-palliative-care-institute-liverpool/

St Gemma's Academic Unit of Palliative Care, Leeds
Matthew Allsop (m.j.allsop@leeds.ac.uk), Lynn Auty (L.M.Auty@leeds.ac.uk);
www.st-gemma.co.uk/academicunit

Sheffield Palliative and End of Life Care Research Group
Clare Gardiner (c.gardiner@sheffield.ac.uk);
www.sheffield.ac.uk/palliativeresearch

The Wolfson Palliative Care Research Centre, Hull York Medical
School
Fliss Murtagh (fliss.murtagh@hyms.ac.uk);
www.hyms.ac.uk/research/research-centres-and-groups/wolfson







N O R T H  E A S T
Centre for Death and Life Studies, Durham 
Professor Douglas Davies (douglas.davies@durham.ac.uk); www.durham.ac.uk/research/institutes-and-centres/death-
life-studies/

RIPEN-NE - Research In Palliative and ENd of life care North East
Katie Frew (Katie.Frew@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk), Felicity Dewhurst (felicity.dewhurst@nhs.net); www.arc-
nenc.nihr.ac.uk/the-ripen-network/
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E A S T  M I D L A N D S

M I D L A N D S  A N D  T H E  E A S T

W E S T  M I D L A N D S

E A S T  O F  E N G L A N D

West Midlands Research Community
Claire Ferguson (Claire.Ferguson@mariecurie.org.uk) 

West Midlands Collaboration Actioning Research in End of Life and Supportive Care
Lauren Ward-Davies (westmidlandcares@gmail.com); www.westmidspallcare.co.uk/research/wmcares/

Supportive, Palliative and End of Life Research Programme (SPEL), Birmingham
Cara Bailey (c.bailey.2@bham.ac.uk); www.birmingham.ac.uk/schools/nursing/research/supportive-palliative-end-of-
life-research.aspx






PELiCam - Palliative and End of Life Care Group in Cambridge
Simon Etkind (sde23@medschl.cam.ac.uk); www.phpc.cam.ac.uk/pcu/research/research-
groups/end-of-life-care/

Supportive, Palliative and End of Life Care Research Group, UEA
Morag Farquhar (M.Farquhar@uea.ac.uk); www.uea.ac.uk/about/school-of-health-
sciences/research/supportive-palliative-and-end-of-life-care







LOROS Hospice and University of Leicester Palliative Care and Frailty Research group
research@loros.co.uk; www.loros.co.uk/research-at-loros

NCARE - Nottingham Centre for the Advancement of Research into Supportive, Palliative and End-
of-Life Care
Eleanor Wilson (eleanor.wilson@nottingham.ac.uk), Kristian Pollock (kristian.pollock@nottingham.ac.uk);
www.nottingham.ac.uk/research/groups/ncare/
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L O N D O N

L O N D O N  A N D  T H E  S O U T H

K E N T ,  S U R R E Y  A N D  S U S S E X

S O U T H  W E S T

T H A M E S  V A L L E Y

Palliatve and End of Life Care Research Group South West 
peolc-researchsw@bristol.ac.uk; www.bris.ac.uk/population-health-sciences/projects/palliative-end-of-life-care/ 

Death and Dying Collective, UWE Bristol
Kathy Rogers (kathy.rogers@uwe.ac.uk), Gary Christopher (gary.christopher@uwe.ac.uk)  

Palliative and End of Life Care, Southampton
Katherine Hunt (K.J.Hunt@soton.ac.uk); www.southampton.ac.uk/chp/research/endoflife.page

Pilgrims Hospices Kent
Charlotte Brigden (charlotte.brigden@pilgrimshospices.org); www.pilgrimshospices.org/how-we-help/pilgrims-
research/our-research-projects/

Living and Dying Well Research Stream, University of Surrey
Caroline Nicholson (c.nicholson@surrey.ac.uk), Sarah Combes (sarah.combes@surrey.ac.uk), Richard Green
(richard.green@surrey.ac.uk); www.surrey.ac.uk/living-and-dying-well-research

Marie Curie Palliative Care Research Department, UCL 
Sarah Yardley (sarahyardley@nhs.net), Paddy Stone (p.stone@ucl.ac.uk); www.ucl.ac.uk/psychiatry/research/marie-
curie-palliative-care-research

Cicely Saunders Institute, KCL
palliativecare@kcl.ac.uk; www.kcl.ac.uk/cicelysaunders




Palliative Care Department, Oxford University Hospitals
Mary Miller (mary.miller@ouh.nhs.uk);
www.sobellhouse.org/professionals/education-and-research/
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WALES

S C O T L A N D  &  W A L E S

Marie Curie Palliative Care Research Centre
mariecuriecentre@cardiff.ac.uk, Anthony Byrne (anthony.byrne2@wales.nhs.uk); www.cardiff.ac.uk/marie-curie-
palliative-care-research-centre  






SCOTLAND
Primary Palliative Care Research Group, Edinburgh 
Kirsty Boyd (kirsty.boyd@ed.ac.uk); www.ed.ac.uk/usher/primary-palliative-care

TayPEOLC Research Group, Dundee
Sarah Bowers (sarah.bowers3@nhs.scot) 

University of Glasgow Palliative Care Research Group
Bridget Johnston (Bridget.Johnston@glasgow.ac.uk ) 
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S A C  A C A D E M I C  R E P S

Lead Academic Rep: Amy Gadoud (a.gadoud@lancaster.ac.uk)

North West 
Amy Gadoud (a.gadoud@lancaster.ac.uk), Seamus Coyle (hlscoyl2@liverpool.ac.uk), Ami Nwosu
(a.nwosu@lancaster.ac.uk)

North East 
Felicity  Dewhurst (felicity.dewhurst@nhs.net), Katie Frew (katie.frew@northumbria-
healthcare.nhs.uk)

Yorkshire and Humber 
Fliss Murtagh (fliss.murtagh@hyms.ac.uk), Catriona Mayland (c.r.mayland@sheffield.ac.uk), Paul
Taylor (P.M.Taylor@sheffield.ac.uk)

East Midlands 
Christina Faull (christinafaull@loros.co.uk)

Cambridge
Anna Spathis (aos10@medschl.cam.ac.uk), Stephen Barclay (sigb2@medschl.cam.ac.uk)

London/Kent/Surrey/Sussex
Sarah Yardley (sarahyardley@nhs.net)

Severn and Peninsula 
Charlotte Chamberlain (Charlotte.Chamberlain@uhbw.nhs.uk )

Oxford 
Bee Wee (Bee.Wee@ouh.nhs.uk)

Scotland 
Marie Fallon (Marie.Fallon@ed.ac.uk)

Northern Ireland 
Clare White (Clare.White@nihospice.org)

Wales
Simon Noble (NobleS1@cardiff.ac.uk)

Specialty Advisory Committee Regional Academic Representatives 
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The NIHR Clinical Research Network includes Supportive and Palliative Care as one of their
research domains. 

Local NIHR leads can be found here:
www.nihr.ac.uk/documents/cancer-subspecialty-areas-and-cancer-specialty-group/25245

NIHR CRN Clinical Specialty Lead: Professor Christina Faull (christinafaull@loros.co.uk)






U K P R C  R E P

South East - Oxford
Mary Miller (mary.miller@ouh.nhs.uk)
                                   
North West - Lancaster       
Yakubu Salifu (y.salifu@lancaster.ac.uk)

More reps are being recruited. 
General enquiries: admin@pcrs.org.uk






N I H R

P C R S  R E P S

Chair contact details
Sarah Bowers (chair.ukprc@gmail.com)






Palliative Care Research Society Regional Representatives

UK Palliative Trainees Research Collaborative
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